

HITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3057 OF 2008

CCE, PONDICHERRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ICON HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal & office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
Hearing expedited.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

HITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3057 OF 2008

CCE, PONDICHERRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ICON HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal & office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
Hearing expedited.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master
HITEM NO.48 COURT NO.5 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3057 OF 2008

CCE, PONDICHERRY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ICON HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS (P) LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal & office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
Hearing expedited.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master