

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8491-8494 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MILLENIUM APPLIANCES INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 07/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Om Prakash  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Acknowledgment card has been received from the  
sole respondent without any signature. Office to  
enquire from the Post Office as to whether notice has  
been served or not.

List the matter on 10.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB