

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8491-8494 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MILLENIUM APPLIANCES INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant who was granted last opportunity for taking steps submits that steps have been taken on 12.8.2011. Office to verify it. Issue notice. Await return of notice.  
List the matter on 20.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar