

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8491-8494 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MILLENIUM APPLIANCES INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed Vakalatnama. Service is complete. Original records have been received. Appellant seeks 45 days for filing statement of case. Granted.

List the matter on 16.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar