

¢

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2238 OF 2013

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,NOIDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 22/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran,  
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 3057 of 2008 - CCE,  
Pondicherry vs. M/s. Icon Household Products (P) Ltd.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|